COURT

VACANCIES IN THE FEDERAL JUDICIARY

( Article Il Judges only )
March 1, 1988

VACANCY CREATED BY:

DC CIRCUIT

Court of Appeals

SECOND CIRCUIT

Court of Appeals

New York (S)
New York (S)
New York (S)
New York (S)
New York (E)
New York (E)

THIRD CIRCUIT

Court of Appeals

New Jersey
Pennsylvania (W)
Pennsylvania (W)
Pennsylvania (E)
Pennsylvania (E)
Pennsylvania (E)
Virgin Islands

Robert Bork

Irving Kautfman

Constance B. Motley
William C. Conner
Whitman Knapp
Edward Weinfeld
Henry Bramwell
Mark A. Costantino

Joseph F. Weis, Jr.

Clarkson Fisher
Carol Los Mansmann
Hubert I. Teitelbaum

Res'd

Ret'd

Ret'd
Ret'd
Ret'd
Dec'd
Ret'd
Ret'd

To Ret.

Ret'd.
Elev'd
Ret'd

Anthony Scirica (Elev. to 3 CA)
Clarence E. Newcomer Ret'd

Clifford Scott Green
Almerie L. Christian

To ret.
Ret'd

2-5-88

7-1-87

9-30-86
3-31-87
11-23-87
1-17-88
9-30-87
12-1-87

3-31-88

10-1-87
4-22-85
7-2-85

1-18-88
4-2-88
12-31-86

NOMINEE

Stuart Summit (9-23-87)

Kimba M. Wood (12-18-87)

Robert Roberto, Jr. (11-24-87)
Howard Levitt (12-22-87)

John C. Lifland (2-29-88)

Lowell A. Reed {(12-18-87)



FOURTH CIRCUIT

Maryland

North Carolina (W)
North Carolina (M)
Virginia (E)

FIFTH CIRCUIT

Court of Appeals
Court of Appeals

Texas (E)
Texas (S)
Texas (S)
Texas (W)

SIXTH CIRCUIT

Michigan (E)
Michigan (E)
Tennessee (E)
Kentucky (W)

SEVENTH CIRCUIT

Illinois (N)

EIGHTH CIRCUIT

Nebraska

Joseph H. Young

Ret'd

David B. Sentelle (Elev.to DC CA)

Hiram Ward
D. Dutch Warriner

Robert M. Hill
Albert Tate

William M. Steger
Carl O. Bue, Jr.
Ross N. Sterling
William S. Sessions

Robert DeMascio
John Feikens
Robert L. Taylor
G. Wix Unthank

Susan Getzendanner

To ret.

Dec'd

Dec'd
Dec'd

Ret'd
Ret'd
Dec'd
Res'd

Ret'd
Ret'd
Ret'd
Ret'd

Res'd

Clarence Beam (Elev. to 8 CA)

8-1-87
10-19-87
4-29-88
3-17-86

10-19-87
3-27-86

12-31-87
9-1-87
1-14-88
11-2-87

1-15-88
3-1-86
1-15-85
11-30-87

9-30-87

11-9-87

Richard L. Voorhees (7-31-87)

Shannon T. Mason, Jr. (2-22-88)

David C. Treen (7-22-87)

Kenneth M. Hoyt (11-24-87)

Emilio M. Garza (2-2-88)

Bernard A. Friedman (2-2-88)
Paul V. Gadola (4-23-87)
Alfred C. Schmutzer Jr. (12-18-87)

George M. Marovich (2-2-88)



NINTH CIRCUIT

Court of Appeals
Court of Appeals
Court of Appeals

Calitornia (N)
Calitornia (N)
Guam

Hawalii

No. Mariana Island

Washington(W)

TENTH CIRCUIT

Court of Appeals

Colorado
Colorado

ELEVENTH CIRCUIT

Court of Appeals
Georgia (N)

Alabama (S)

FEDERAL CIRCUIT

Anthony Kennedy
Warren J. Ferguson
Joseph T. Sneed

Samuel Conti
Spencer Williams
Cristobal Duenas
Samuel P. King
Alfred Laureta
Walter McGovern

William E. Doyle

John P. Moore

Elevation
Ret'd
Ret'd

Ret'd
Ret'd
Ret'd
Ret'd
To Expire
Ret'd

Ret'd

Elev'd

New position* (P.L.98-353)

John C. Godbold
Charles A. Moye

Emmett Cox

Shiro Kashiwa

Ret'd.
Ret'd

upon evaluation

Res'd

* New position created under Public Law 98-353, July 10, 1984.
Total new positions: 24 Court of Appeals judgeships

61 District Court judgeships

2-3-88
8-1-86
7-21-87

10-31-87
2-24-87
1-1-88
11-30-84
7-13-88
9-30-87

12-28-84

5-14-85
7-10-84

10-23-87
12-31-87

1-7-86

Bernard H, Siegan (2-2-87)
Stephen S. Trott (8-7-87)

Vaughn R. Walker (12-18-87)
David Ezra (11-19-87)

Alex R. Munson (2-25-88)
Thomas S. Zilly (2-16-88)

David M. Ebel (12-18-87)

Donald E. Abram (2-19-88)

Emmett R. Cox (12-19-87)
Jack T. Camp, Jr. (12-18-87)

Susan Liebeler (3-23-87)





